

HB1082/456482/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1082

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Education” insert “and Licensing”; in the same line, strike “– Waiver”; strike beginning with “have” in line 4 down through the first “and” in line 5; in line 5, after “requirements” insert “by a certain date; altering the date by which an individual must be licensed before the individual may practice polysomnography in the State”; in line 6, strike “the waiver of”; in the same line, after “education” insert “and licensing”; and in line 15, after “Section” insert “14-5C-08 and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 22, insert:

“14-5C-08.

(a) Except as otherwise provided in this subtitle, on or after [October 1, 2009] **OCTOBER 1, 2012**, an individual shall be licensed by the Board before the individual may practice polysomnography in this State.

(b) This section does not apply to a student enrolled in an education program under § 14-5C-09(c)(3) of this subtitle while practicing polysomnography in that program.”.

On page 2, in lines 2 and 24, in each instance, strike “September 30, 2009” and substitute “**SEPTEMBER 30, 2012**”; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 22, inclusive; in line 23, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(C)”; and strike beginning with “OR” in line 24 down through “**2014,**” in line 26.